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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IR RTA-N

u:;u. : Land Registry Office / 1st Floor \u.
A:i Private Bag 3049 " Wesipac House \SL% %
ey Hamilton \/ : Cnr Victoria and Aima 'Streel

Telephone 82-959 Hamilton
DX 4032

Rotorua District Councll

In reply please quote

5.56058

2 May, 1990

AT
Resorendiserict. Somel} /96 Clayton Roo
1 6 550/ 937

ROTORUA
........... RSSO |

' Dear Sir

Plan Number S5.56059 affecting the land described below,
signed by Wade as the owner, was deposited on 2 May,
1990.

LAND

———

CT 1064/112
Flat on Lot 23 DPS.911.

Yours faithfully

RO Char loworlh

A I Charlsworth
for DISTRICT LAND REGISTRAR

»\roument Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010



4th April 1990

Please Quote

P21548
Maritin McCgulay & Morton Ltd
Register Surveyors - LT141285PKC
PO BOX 8 6550/93700/
ROTORUA

46744/4

Dear Sirs,

PLAN OF FLATS - LOT 23 DPS 911, 196 CLAYTON ROAD - WADE

My letter of 7th March 1990 refers.

The matter has been investigated and I advise that a certificate
pursuant to Section 314 of the Local Government Act 1974 can now be
released.

I return herewith plan of flats duly signed.

Please note that street numbers will be issued by the Planning
Department who will notify you in due course, and could you also

advise your clients that separate sewerage and water connections are
required for each individual unit title.

Yours faithfully

G.M. Sands
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER

SENIOR PLANNER (POLICY) - Copy for your information. Please forward to
Rates Officer

RATES OFFICER - Copy for your information.
valuation Ref: 6550/937

ADMINISTRATION OFFICER

Document Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010



Property File: LSS /0167 .

Address: - lO«cp C/Q@'j\"OV\ Q@é’td
MEMORANDUM soﬁ: 3@1&&3’1:&;\{;0&‘;09;1(:5@:;;_- |
re: OWNER/OCCUPLER FLATS:

The Elacs delineated on the abovemencioned flat plan were:

a) conseructed—prior—tuo—t—April 19/9
b) commenced—prioe—to—t—April-1979 ) .
c) commenced aftec 1 April 1979 EEBcL{D*L*:fj C:jhAJél*(gjfﬁ

furcher, the necessary invescigations pursuant to the provisions of Seccion 3i&
of the Local Goverament Act 1974 have been carried out and I would advise that it is/
ie—not in order for che certificace endorsed thereon to be signed.

per: B Monk '

Date: 2> ,ql,.étg

Document Set ID: 564686 . - . " . L i ot s s e
Version: 2, \fersien-Date:'05/03/20T0 e i P AR O A . .. PR .



7th March 1990
Please Quote

P21548
Martin McCaulay & Morton Ltd
Registered Surveyors LT137691PKC
PO BOX 878 6550/93700/
ROTORUA

46744/4

Dear Sirs,

PLAN OF FLATS - LOT 23 DPS 911 - 106 CLAYTON ROAD - WADE

I acknowledge your letter dated 2nd March 1990 enclosing Land
Transfer Plan of the above development for certification pursuant to

Section 314 of the Local Government Act 1974.

The matter will be investigated and I will advise you further in due
course.

Enclosed herewith your official receipt for inspection fee.

Yours faithfully

G.M. Sands
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER

DISTRICT PLANNER - Copy for your information and attention. Please forward
to District Inspector when dealt with.

DISTRICT INSPECTOR - Copy for your information. Please advise whether the
Section 314 certificate can be released.
valuation Reference -~ 6550/937
Category - A

ADMINISTRATION OFFICER

Document Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010



1 ?’2( Sk
MARTIN McCAULAY MORTON LTD

REGISTERED SURVEYORS CIVIL ENGINEERS TOWN PLANNERS

ROTORUA TE PUKE OPOTIK!
QUAQRANT HOUSE KING'S BUILDING PROFESSIONAL CHAMBERS
” HAUPAPA STREET ” JELIJCOE STREET ELLIOTT STREET
P.0. BOX 878 £.0. BOX 30 P.0. BOX 94
TELEPHONE (073) 477-840 TELEPHONE (075) 73717 TELEPHONE {078) 58-127
FAX (073) 476-191 FAX {078) 738-
OIRECTORS-
"!ismufwfI Wb ZLS., MNZPL MEML 46744/4 ~R°t°ma D'Sfﬂct councll ’
oD ion REcEVED g —
' 7 MAR_1aon
spgee werennen 10 (L
2 Mal‘ch 1990 ] L, TP
A MORTON, Ol " e "\Q&\clsz@
L i e 1 L ’M ho
ASSOCIATES: The District M COPY TO MLC ......
Associa e District Manager  J e et
Op.Surv. M.N 248, IN
ﬁé’é]sﬁa%n"su“.kvﬂon Rotorua District Council STRUCT'ONS ----------------------------
e PrivateBag  feeee
B ML OR ROTORUA e, l
T —— - v 1. ”.“ ............... ’
~ LTANTS: T e —
W.A. CLEGHORN.
REGRTERED VALUER Dear Sir
e re: FLAT 1 ON LOT 23 DPs 911 - WADE - 196 CLAYTON ROAD
REGISTERED VALUER
e JENSEN. Please find attached the Land Transfer Plan relating to the above together
REGISTERED VALUER with a copy for your use.

We would be pleased if you would arrange for the plan to be certified in
terms of Section 314 of the Local Government Act.

We attach our cheque for $33.00 being the Council Inspection Fee and
we would be pleased to receive a G.S.T invoice.

We look forward to the return of the plan at your earliest convenience.

Yours faithfully
MARTIN McCAULAY MORTON LTD

A W R McCaulay
Registered Surveyor

Document Set ID: 564686
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Approvals

WADE.

PURSUANT TO SECTION B OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ACT My | HEREEY CIRTWN TWAT THE BUILOWGS
DEPICTED HERSON WERE ConeTRUCTED BETORE. 1 APRK
MTq AND WERE PROVIDED WITH SUCH SAFECUARDS
AGAINST FIRE AND MEANS OF BSCAPE W CASE oF
FIRE AS WERE REQURGD &Y THE BY-LAws oF

THE  ROTORMA, DASTRICT CAUMCIL APPLYING AS AT
THE. DATE of THS CHANMCATE,

DATED TWS DAY o

- ts

b OFMCER,

120-12)
D22 %%
DPS 911 P
'o
- « 20 | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BURLDINGS SHOWN
- 8 r&,‘ HEREDW ARE ERECTED N THE FOSITONS SHOWN
-3 AND ARE WITHIN THE BOUMDARIES OF CT.106W ~12
. ® 9\ ot 23 DPSal
: 3
’ AW R, MeCALILAY
REGISTERED JURVEYOR
Total Area 1040.m2
LOT 23 Comprised in ..CT..1Q064 =112, L) ...
DPSQI l ALAN WRLLAM REX MCCAULAY
. . CI. 1064~112 | Vi Saveror s ek o et o ol v
& . . . R who may act 83 3 registered surveyor pursust to section 25 ol the
. | Survey Act 1996 heraby cortify that this plan has been made from
- o surveys exscuted by me or under my directions, that both pisn snd
M survey are comect snd heve baen made In sccordance with the Survey
; Reguistions 1572 or sey reguisch thution thersof.
Dated at ... FROTORUA ohis doy
of -] Signature
Fiald BOOK ..ovsvernes Prerasssens e 1038 BOOK crvmsarees. P
forence Placx ... DFS 11
Exsmined Correct
e —
S REDUCED COPY Approved ror LeasiugG Purroses ey
" NOT ORIGINAL SCALE -
...... Leecde... LaND TRANSFER SUTVeYyOr
Deposited this day of. ...
LAND DISTRICT SOUTH  AUCKLAND TERRITORIAL AUTHORITY .ROTORUA  DISTRICT
: ‘ LR District Land Registrar
SURVEY BLK. & DIST. ...V, HOROHORO FLAT ON LOT 23 DPS9II Surveped by MARTIN, McCAULAY. MORTON. LTD. 2
NIMS 261 SHT...UIS.... RECORD MAP No .45.08, : Saale ... 2777 Date......FEB...1990 —
DOCUW um WA, GRERAL, OF SURVEY AND LANO INFORMATION, NEW ZRALAND
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010°




' - Propercy File: b%’.{.ﬂ...?.:....

SENIOR PLUMBING & DRAINAGE INSPECTOR
MEMORANDUM for: SENIOR BUILDING INSFECTIOR ’

RE: OWNER/OCCUPIER FLATS: \O\Lo @M\@m @

The atcached flac plan has been received for cetCLrLcaCLon. Please
calke such accion as you consider necessary to acertain the following as
appropriate;

Ic is co be confirmed that each proposed unit and or dwelling complies
wich the Rotorua Wacer Supply Bylaw (1980), in that they are serviced wich
separate Water Supplies Erom the main or rider.
a) 1f che buildings were contructed before 1 April 1979, chat chey
- were provided with such safeguards against fire and means of escape
in case of fire as required by the bylaws applying as at today: or,

b) Tf che coanstruction of the buildings was commenced before 1 4pril
: 1979 thac ‘chey would be provided wich such safeguards agaiasc fire
and means of escape in case of Eire as recuired by the bylaw
applying as atc today: or,

c) If che conscruccion of che flacs commenced on or after isc April 1979
thac every building permit anecessary for tche construcicon of che
buildings has been issued pursuant to the bylaws.

Commencs: /’4"’"@1" (&mﬁa =2 .
A ; - T&«’: t980 R J_ v M’ %'6 el
0 el Bloe. Ry .y
%u \o\ ”ﬁ . : * 90

\ v~ Cthjejll o~ ’ V§L-<:. C}kC) ve:
C . s\( i ~e <o '\:\e.s N o "y

Please recurn co Adminiscratioun Clerk

- .. i . .
L= R M



30th March 1990

Please Quote

P21548
Martin McCaulay & Morton Ltd
Registered Surveyors LT140816PMI
PO BOX 878 6550/93700/

ROTORUA

Dear Sirs,

PLAN OF FLATS - LOT 23 DPS 911 - 196 CLAYTON ROAD - WADE

I wish to advise that the above cross-lease plan has been released by
the Planning Department. However, please advise your client that
Council will require certain works to be completed once a building
permit for a household unit in Restricted Area B has been issued.

The work involved would be as follows:

1. The provision of fencing, hedging or screening to define

covenant boundaries and to provide each of the proposed units
with adequate privacy.

Yours faithfully

J. Sholl
Senior Planner, Administration

Document Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010



MS128564PMI 6544130

FLATS PLAN - TOWN PLANNING CHECK

Address of Brewest’ p¢/ Clay/ﬂ« Rd

DISCRETIONARY USE REQUIREMENTS:

Vehicle Crossing: )/[/J\ {

-

briveuay: vel - seoled caFol

Fences: External. YQJ‘

Internal /[// /

Landscaping: Yw well dé(/@/ﬂp@o/

signea: M /0é /Z/‘ﬂ'\,
Date: /L/ b qﬁ

Document Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010



FLATS PLANS - TOWN PLANNING CHECK

Address of Property: /q é Céd/‘f/éa—l-\ /@{
Zone: g oo Ao Koof =2
Area of site appropriate: \/w /0o AL

Complies with scheme - yards: 7@4
- coverage: Yeo

Hazards or restrictions: AJo

Other comments: /

Document Set ID: 564686
Version: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010
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7th March 1990

Please Quote

P21548
Martin McCaulaX,& Morton Ltd
Registered Surveyors LT137691PKC
PO BOX 878 6550/93700/
ROTORUA

46744/4

Dear Sirs,
PLAN OF FLATS - LOT 23 DPS 911 - 1q6 CLAYTON ROAD - WADE

I acknowledge your letter dated 2nd March 1990 enclosing Land
Transfer Plan of the above development for certification pursuant to
Section 314 of the Local Government Act 1974.

The matter will be investigated and I will advise you further in due
course.

Enclosed herewith your official receipt for inspection fee.

Yours faithfully

G.M, Sands
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER

e

C::‘QE§EBICT "PLANNER -~ Copy for your information and attention. Please forward
WIS toeesiit —— to District Inspector when dealt with.
DISTRICT INSPECTOR - Copy for your information. Please advise whether the
Section 314 certificate can be released.
Valuation Reference - 6550/937
Category - A

INISTRATION OFFICER

— RECEIVED ~—
ROTONMUA DISTRICT
COUNTIL

8390
1OWH PLANLNG

o

DLi FAM l.z--‘i ¥

ent Set ID: 564086

rin: 2, Version Date: 05/03/2010
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PURSUAUT TO SECTION BRI OF THE LicAL Govermir
ACT ' | MEREBY CERTWY TMAT THE BUlOWGS ‘. -«
DEPICTED HERE! WERE conbeTRLCTED SETORL. { AP
MIG AMD WERE PROVIOED WITH SUCH SARRCUARLS
AGAIMET FIRE AND WIANS OF BICAPE w case 8
FIRE AS WERE REGUMGD o THE BY-LAwa od %
THE  ROTORMA, DMTRICT COUNCH. APPLIING ).s

THE. DATE of THI3 CRRTFCATE, :?p

DATED TS __ DAY a-__.._._._..._..._.md B
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| HEREBY CERTWY THAT TWE BUROWNGS SHOWN
HEREON ARE ERECTED W THE FOSITONS SHOwN 17
AND ARY WITHWN THE BOUNDARIES oscrmlt‘“z
ot 23 orsal .

AWR, M«.W.I\.AY
RecisTERED RvEYoR

o

Total Ara...........1040. M2 .mj,'

(ompdsed n. C-T Jo64.-112. e ..., ..mﬁ

il

ALAN WILLUAM REX MCCAULAY ‘\;‘
mew«auwmmm :

who may sct 88 8 rogistered surveyor mnmzd#;
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